RESOLUTION No. 26-15 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 
CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE AWARD OF FISCAL 
YEAR 2025-2026 COMMUNITY BASED ORGANIZATION FIRST CYCLE 
GRANTS IN THE AMOUNT OF FIVE THOUSAND  EIGHT HUNDRED TEN 
DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($5,810.00) TO MIND & MELODY; FIVE 
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($5,600.00) TO 
SHINE BRIGHT FOUNDATION; FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED 
AND SIXTY DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($5,460.00) TO VET INFO INC.; 
FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND SIXTY DOLLARS AND 00/100 
($4,560.00) TO MIAMI YOUTH ORCHESTRA; THREE THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED AND SEVENTY DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($3,570.00) TO 
FRIENDS OF DORAL SCOUTS INC.; THREE THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($3,500.00) TO EDUCATION FOR 
ALL, INC; AND THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDERD DOLLARS AND 
00/100 ($3,500.00) TO PERLA DE ESPERANZA; PROVIDING FOR 
IMPLEMENTATION; PROVIDING FOR INCORPORATION OF 
RECITALS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE 

WHEREAS, the City of Doral received fourteen (14) applications by eligible

[...]

COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DORAL, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1.   Recitals. The above recitals are confirmed, adopted, and incorporated 

herein and made as part hereof by this reference. 

Section 2.     Approval. The Mayor and the City Council of the City of Doral hereby 

approve a CBO award of Three Thousand, Five Hundred Seventy Dollars and 00/100 

($3,570.00), to Friends of Doral Scouts Inc.; Four Thousand, Five Hundred and Sixty 

Dollars and 00/100 ($4,560.00), to Miami Youth Orchestra; Five Thousand Eight Hundred 

Ten Dollars and 00/100 ($5,810.00), to Mind & Melody; Five Thousand, Six Hundred 

Dollars and 00/100 ($5,600.00), to Shine Bright Foundation; Five Thousand, Four 

Hundred Sixty Dollars and 00/100 ($5,460.00), to Vet Info Inc; Three Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars and 00/100 ($3,500.00), to Education for All Inc; and Three Thousand 

Five Hundred Dollars and 00/100 ($3,500.00), to Perla de Esperanza. The City Manager 

is authorized to disburse budgeted funds in order to effectuate this Resolution.  

Section 3.    Authorization. The City Manager and City Attorney are authorized 

to take any additional actions necessary to implement this Resolution, including making